
(For 1997, no data for DO was available in September;
for Oct only one week of DO data was available)

(For 1997 no turbidity data was available for Jan-April and Sept;
for JUly and Oct, data was only available for one week)

Tijuana Estuary Summary
(01198 thru 05/98)

Date DO (mglL)
1/3/98 04.9
1/4/98 4.4

1/10/98 04.3
1/17/98 04.8
1/31/98 04.6
2/3/98 04.7
2/4/98 02.1
2/7/98 04.4
2/8/98 01.4
2/9/98 00.3

2/10/98 00.3
2/11/98 04.1
2/14/98 01.5
2/15/98 00.2
2/23/98 03.2
2/24/98 01.7
2/27/98 04.4
2/28/98 04.2

03/01/98 04.0
03/02/98 03.7
03/03/98 02.9
03/04/98 02.5
03/05/98 01.9
03/06/98 01.8
03/07/98 03.3
03/08/98 01.7
03/09/98 01.1
03/10/98 00.2
03/11/98 00.8
03/14/98 03.6
03/15/98 04.3
03/16/98 02.8

(03/17/98 03.1
03/18/98 02.8
03/19/98 01.5
03/20/98 02.7
03/22/98 03.5
03/25/98 04.4
03/31/98 03.4
04/01/98 03.4
04/0?/98 03.1
04/03/98 03.6
04/04/98 04.0
04/05/98 03.3

Water Quality Standard
Parameter
DO
Turbidity

Date
Jun-98
Jul-98
Aug-98
Sep-98
Nov-98·
May-97
Jul-97
Aug-97

Date
Oct-98
Feb-98
Mar-98
Apr-98
Dec-97

Value
5.
20

Mean DO (mg/L)
3.8
2.7
4.1
3.8
4.7
4.5
4.4
2.6

Mean Turbidity (NTU)
23
130
28.7
45.4
32

Units
mg/l
NTU



Date DO (mg/l)
04/06/98 03.1
04/07/98 02.7
04/08/98 00.5
04/09/98 00,4
04/1 0/98 00.4
04/11/98 00.4
04/12/98 00.4
04/13/98 00,3
04/14/98 00.3
04/17/98 03,1
04/19/98 02.6
04/20/98 03,0
04/21/98 02.8
04/22/98 03,7
04/23/98 02.3
04/24/98 01 .0
04/25/98 02,3
04/26/98 01.7
04/27/98 01.4
04/28/98 01.9
05/01/98 03,0
05/02/98 04.4
05/03/98 02.8
05/04/98 01.9
05/05/98 02.6
05/06/98 01.0
05/07/98 00.8
05/08/98 01.6
05/09/98 00.8
05/1 0/98 00.8
05/11/98 00.8
05/12/98 00,8
05/13/98 01.0
05/14/98 00,9
05/15/98 01.1
05/16/98 01.0
05/17/98 00.9
05/18/98 00.7
OS/21/98 01.2
OS/22/98 00.8
OS/23/98 01.6
OS/24/98 00.9
OS/25/98 00.9
05126/98 00,9
OS/27/98 00.9
OS/28/98 00.8
OS/29/98 00.9
05/30/98 01 ,0
05/31/98 01.1

Water Quality Standard
Parameter Value
DO

Units
5 mg/I
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